
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010051-2024 

Contract

COV - Physical activity and community development in
Canley & Willenhall

Coventry City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010051

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042ebb  

Published 27 March 2024, 1:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Coventry City Council

Council House,Earl Street

COVENTRY

CV15RR

Contact

Procurement Services

Email

procurement.services@coventry.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2476975232

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010051-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010051-2024
mailto:procurement.services@coventry.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG33 - Coventry

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.coventry.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

http://www.coventry.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

COV - Physical activity and community development in Canley & Willenhall

Reference number

COV-17910

II.1.2) Main CPV code

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Coventry City Council is tendering for organisations to lead and deliver place-based
community development work in the communities of Canley and Willenhall. Both areas suffer
from stubborn inequalities relating to health and wellbeing. Proposals should include
creative engagement methods to connect with residents as well as a range of activities and
programmes that are accessible and inclusive.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Canley



Page 4 to 9

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG33 - Coventry

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Coventry City Council is tendering for organisations to lead and deliver place-based
community development work in the communities of Canley and Willenhall. Both areas suffer
from stubborn inequalities relating to health and wellbeing. Proposals should include
creative engagement methods to connect with residents as well as a range of activities and
programmes that are accessible and inclusive.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criteria / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Willenhall

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 9

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG33 - Coventry

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Coventry City Council is tendering for organisations to lead and deliver place-based
community development work in the communities of Canley and Willenhall. Both areas suffer
from stubborn inequalities relating to health and wellbeing. Proposals should include
creative engagement methods to connect with residents as well as a range of activities and
programmes that are accessible and inclusive.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criteria / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-002011

/Notice/002011-2024


Page 7 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Coventry Sports Foundation

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

02239584

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000



Page 8 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Coventry Sports Foundation

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

02239584

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Coventry City Council

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-30T03:41:12+0100
	TCPDF




